
TRANSACTION JOURNAL
Town Of Eatonville Time: 09:43:42 Date: 11/23/2022

11/10/2022 To: 11/10/2022 Page: 1
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

5241 11/10/2022 20 41339 Claims WA State Dept of Licensing 1,638.25 Taxes & Licensing-Police Pool Car
521 20 49 00 Law Enforcement Misce 001 Current Expense Fund 1,638.25 Taxes & Licensing-Police Pool Car

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31224 1,638.25

Records Printed: 1 Adjustments: 0.00
Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 1,638.25
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00

Account

001 - 521 20 49 00 1,638.25

RevenuesFund Adjustments Beg Bal War Exp N War Exp IT In IT Out Stop Pmts

001 Current Expense Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,638.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 1,638.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Receipt #
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5370 11/28/2022 20 EFT Claims Bonneville Power Administration 90,349.00
533 60 33 00 Power Purchased To Re 401 Electric Fund 74,223.00 Power Purchased To Resale
533 60 33 01 BPA Transmission 401 Electric Fund 16,126.00 BPA Transmission

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31235 90,349.00
5371 11/28/2022 20 EFT Claims Pitney Bowes Purchase Power 1,200.00

514 23 42 00 Finance Communication 001 Current Expense Fund 77.52 Postage
521 20 42 00 Law Enforcement Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 150.48 Postage
531 30 42 00 Storm Drain Communic 450 Storm Drain Fund 77.04 Postage
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 213.48 Postage
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 297.96 Postage
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 157.44 Postage
537 80 42 00 Refuse Communications 460 Refuse Fund 176.52 Postage
542 30 42 00 Streets Communications 101 Street Fund 17.16 Postage
558 60 42 00 Planning/Building Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 32.40 Postage

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31225 1,200.00
5372 11/28/2022 20 EFT Claims WA State Dept of Revenue 23,528.55

514 23 44 00 Finance Excise Taxes 001 Current Expense Fund 217.87 October 2022 Excise Tax
521 20 44 00 Law Enforcement Excise 001 Current Expense Fund 13.68 October 2022 Excise Tax
531 30 44 01 Storm Excise Tax 450 Storm Drain Fund 275.66 October 2022 Excise Tax
533 10 44 01 Electric Excise Tax 401 Electric Fund 7,072.55 October 2022 Excise Tax
534 80 44 01 Water Excise Taxes 410 Water Fund 5,525.37 October 2022 Excise Tax
535 80 44 01 Sewer Excise Taxes 411 Sewer Fund 1,565.89 October 2022 Excise Tax
537 80 44 01 Refuse Excise Tax 460 Refuse Fund 4,273.28 October 2022 Excise Tax
575 50 49 00 Comm Center Misc 001 Current Expense Fund 81.48 October 2022 Excise Tax
594 46 63 01 WSDOT Airport Improve 001 Current Expense Fund 4,502.77 October 2022 Excise Tax

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31226 23,528.55
5373 11/28/2022 20 41340 Claims Advanced Analytical Solutions LLC 482.76

535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 482.76 Lab Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31262 482.76
5374 11/28/2022 20 41341 Claims Airgas Inc 70.85
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535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 70.85 Acetyline Cylinder Rental

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31247 70.85
5375 11/28/2022 20 41342 Claims Arrow Lumber 366.69

533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 265.67 Wall Heater
536 20 31 00 Cemetery Operating Sup 002 Cemtery Fund 4.42 Concrete Readimix
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 3.94 Dual Wall/Car Charger
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 3.93 Dual Wall/Car Charger
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 29.15 Heavy Duty Bags
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 3.43 Hillman Fasteners
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 56.15 Digging Bar

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31242 265.67
31243 4.42
31244 37.02
31245 59.58

5376 11/28/2022 20 41343 Claims City of Bonney Lake 412.82
512 50 41 00 Court Professional Servi 001 Current Expense Fund 412.82 Court Services October 2022

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31251 412.82
5377 11/28/2022 20 41344 Claims Evergreen Rural Water Of Washington 300.00

534 40 43 00 Water Training 410 Water Fund 300.00 Class Registration Water Treatment Plant
Operator Exam Review (L Scheirbeck)

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31236 300.00
5378 11/28/2022 20 41345 Claims General Pacific Inc 798.85

533 80 34 00 Electric Inventory Purch 401 Electric Fund 798.85 Pin Insulators

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31270 798.85
5379 11/28/2022 20 41346 Claims Honey Bucket 384.95

576 80 41 00 Parks Professional Servi 001 Current Expense Fund 384.95 Honey Bucket Rental For Trail 
11/11/22-12/08/22
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31250 384.95
5380 11/28/2022 20 41347 * Claims Tara Jones 50.00

321 99 00 00 Business Licenses 001 Current Expense Fund -50.00 Refund Business License Fee - Not In 
Town Limits

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31252 50.00
5381 11/28/2022 20 41348 Claims KPG Psomas 43,361.18

595 32 62 08 Carter Street TBD 101 Street Fund 1,460.87 Project 9EAT010200 Carter Street W Full 
Depth Reclamation

595 32 63 01 TIB Carter Street 101 Street Fund 13,147.88 Project 9EAT010200 Carter Street W Full 
Depth Reclamation

595 32 62 04 TIB SR 161/WA Ave 101 Street Fund 1,361.03 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

595 32 62 05 SR-161 - TBD 101 Street Fund 5,478.28 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

595 32 62 06 SR 161 - REET 101 Street Fund 5,478.28 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

595 32 62 10 SR 161 - Electric 101 Street Fund 10,956.56 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

595 32 62 11 SR 161 - ARPA 101 Street Fund 5,478.28 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31253 14,608.75
31271 28,752.43

5382 11/28/2022 20 41349 Claims Clayton A Kistenmacher 119.00
535 10 49 00 Sewer Miscellaneous 411 Sewer Fund 119.00 Wastewater CEU

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31261 119.00
5383 11/28/2022 20 41350 Claims L&M Truck Sales Inc 5,415.00

533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund 5,415.00 Bucket Truck Rental

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31263 5,415.00
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5384 11/28/2022 20 41351 Claims Jason E LaLiberte 1,530.23
521 40 43 00 Law Enforcement Trainin 001 Current Expense Fund 1,530.23 Reimburse Meals, Lodging, Travel NIOA 

Conference

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31264 1,530.23
5385 11/28/2022 20 41352 Claims Larsen Sign Co Inc 1,111.00

521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 1,111.00 Decal Package Applied To Police Vehicle

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31246 1,111.00
5386 11/28/2022 20 41353 Claims McGavick Graves PS 1,868.50

515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 666.00 Legal Services - Special Council Meeting 
Train Project

515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 92.50 Legal Services - Standard Form 424B 
Assurances

515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 37.00 Legal Services - Conflict Of Interest
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 573.50 Legal Services - Court & Prosecutor 

Services
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 111.00 Legal Services - Finance Committee 

Purchasing Authority
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 92.50 Legal Services - Street Sweeper
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 296.00 Legal Services - Overlay Zone Proposal

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31240 1,868.50
5387 11/28/2022 20 41354 Claims Orca Pacific Inc 1,353.24

534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 1,353.24 Soda Ash

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31265 1,353.24
5388 11/28/2022 20 41355 Claims Peninsula Financial Consulting 12,356.25

531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professiona 450 Storm Drain Fund 3,089.06 Utility Rate Study
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 3,089.07 Utility Rate Study
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 3,089.06 Utility Rate Study
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 3,089.06 Utility Rate Study
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31241 12,356.25
5389 11/28/2022 20 41356 Claims Pierce County Budget & Finance 10,959.28

521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 2,826.74 911 Responses September 2022
521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 2,019.10 911 Responses October 2022
511 60 41 00 Election Costs 001 Current Expense Fund 3,497.00 Election Costs
542 66 48 00 Snow/ice Control 101 Street Fund 2,458.70 13.69 Tons Ice Kicker Road Salt
523 60 41 00 Care/Custody Of Prison 001 Current Expense Fund 157.74 Jail Services October 2022

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31254 2,826.74
31255 2,019.10
31256 3,497.00
31257 2,458.70
31269 157.74

5390 11/28/2022 20 41357 Claims Pro-Vac LLC 2,798.64
542 30 41 00 Streets Professional Svc 101 Street Fund 1,567.23 Street Sweeping Services
542 30 41 00 Streets Professional Svc 101 Street Fund 1,231.41 Street Sweeping Services

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31238 1,567.23
31239 1,231.41

5391 11/28/2022 20 41358 Claims Quill Corp 73.42
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 60.31 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 1.78 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating S 450 Storm Drain Fund 0.91 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 2.53 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 3.53 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 1.87 Office Supplies
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Suppl 460 Refuse Fund 2.09 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 0.40 Office Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31258 73.42
5392 11/28/2022 20 41359 Claims RH2 Engineering Inc 2,968.57

534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 2,968.57 Telemetry Controls & SCADA Planning
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31248 2,968.57
5393 11/28/2022 20 41360 Claims Ricoh USA Inc 391.76

514 23 45 00 Finance Leases/Rentals 001 Current Expense Fund 17.90 Copier Contract 12/04/22-01/03/22
521 20 45 00 Law Enforcement Lease/ 001 Current Expense Fund 68.04 Copier Contract 12/04/22-01/03/22
531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professiona 450 Storm Drain Fund 5.02 Copier Contract 12/04/22-01/03/22
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 94.56 Copier Contract 12/04/22-01/03/22
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 55.19 Copier Contract 12/04/22-01/03/22
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 35.12 Copier Contract 12/04/22-01/03/22
537 80 41 00 Refuse Professional Serv 460 Refuse Fund 25.09 Copier Contract 12/04/22-01/03/22
558 60 45 00 Planning/Building Lease 001 Current Expense Fund 90.84 Copier Contract 12/04/22-01/03/22

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31237 391.76
5394 11/28/2022 20 41361 Claims Staples Advantage 444.03

518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating Su 001 Current Expense Fund 265.69 Janitorial Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 48.47 Janitorial Supplies
575 50 31 00 Comm Center Operating 001 Current Expense Fund 129.87 Janitorial Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31259 444.03
5395 11/28/2022 20 41362 Claims US Bank 2,023.92

533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 477.38 Cutting Torch, Welding Gloves
511 60 31 00 Council Supplies 001 Current Expense Fund 735.49 Projector, Projector Screen
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 46.12 Minute Book Paper, Monitor Risers
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 52.87 Otterbox, USB-C Charger
558 60 40 00 Planning/Building Traini 001 Current Expense Fund 451.48 Lodging (Z Shields)
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 166.96 Commission Card, Baton, Defense Tech 

Foam
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 93.62 Microsoft 365 Subscription

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31266 477.38
31267 1,285.96
31268 260.58

5396 11/28/2022 20 41363 Claims Verizon Wireless 939.48
513 10 42 00 Mayor Communications 001 Current Expense Fund 41.77 Cell Services
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514 23 42 00 Finance Communication 001 Current Expense Fund 41.77 Cell Services
521 20 42 00 Law Enforcement Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 467.64 Cell Services
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 138.50 Cell Services
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 104.01 Cell Services
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 104.02 Cell Services
558 60 42 00 Planning/Building Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 41.77 Cell Services

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31260 939.48
5397 11/28/2022 20 41364 Claims World Kinect Energy Services 1,662.25

521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 514.28 Fuel Purchases
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 599.59 Fuel Purchases
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 274.19 Fuel Purchases
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 274.19 Fuel Purchases

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31249 1,662.25

Records Printed: 28 Adjustments: 0.00
Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 207,320.22
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00

Account

001 - 321 99 00 00 -50.00
001 - 511 60 31 00 735.49
001 - 511 60 41 00 3,497.00
001 - 512 50 41 00 412.82
001 - 513 10 42 00 41.77
001 - 514 23 31 00 106.43
001 - 514 23 42 00 119.29
001 - 514 23 44 00 217.87
001 - 514 23 45 00 17.90
001 - 515 41 40 00 1,868.50
001 - 518 38 31 00 265.69
001 - 521 20 31 00 221.61
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Account

001 - 521 20 32 00 514.28
001 - 521 20 41 00 1,204.62
001 - 521 20 41 02 4,845.84
001 - 521 20 42 00 618.12
001 - 521 20 44 00 13.68
001 - 521 20 45 00 68.04
001 - 521 40 43 00 1,530.23
001 - 523 60 41 00 157.74
001 - 558 60 31 00 0.40
001 - 558 60 40 00 451.48
001 - 558 60 42 00 74.17
001 - 558 60 45 00 90.84
001 - 575 50 31 00 129.87
001 - 575 50 49 00 81.48
001 - 576 80 31 00 29.15
001 - 576 80 41 00 384.95
001 - 594 46 63 01 4,502.77
002 - 536 20 31 00 4.42
101 - 542 30 41 00 2,798.64
101 - 542 30 42 00 17.16
101 - 542 66 48 00 2,458.70
101 - 595 32 62 04 1,361.03
101 - 595 32 62 05 5,478.28
101 - 595 32 62 06 5,478.28
101 - 595 32 62 08 1,460.87
101 - 595 32 62 10 10,956.56
101 - 595 32 62 11 5,478.28
101 - 595 32 63 01 13,147.88
401 - 533 10 31 00 54.43
401 - 533 10 32 00 599.59
401 - 533 10 42 00 351.98
401 - 533 10 44 01 7,072.55
401 - 533 10 49 01 5,415.00
401 - 533 60 33 00 74,223.00
401 - 533 60 33 01 16,126.00
401 - 533 80 34 00 798.85
401 - 533 80 35 00 799.20
401 - 533 80 41 00 3,183.63
410 - 534 10 32 00 274.19
410 - 534 10 41 00 6,112.82
410 - 534 10 42 00 401.97
410 - 534 40 43 00 300.00
410 - 534 80 31 00 1,360.71
410 - 534 80 44 01 5,525.37
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Account

411 - 535 10 32 00 274.19
411 - 535 10 49 00 119.00
411 - 535 80 31 00 488.56
411 - 535 80 41 00 3,195.03
411 - 535 80 42 00 261.46
411 - 535 80 44 01 1,565.89
450 - 531 30 31 00 0.91
450 - 531 30 41 00 3,094.08
450 - 531 30 42 00 77.04
450 - 531 30 44 01 275.66
460 - 537 80 31 00 2.09
460 - 537 80 41 00 25.09
460 - 537 80 42 00 176.52
460 - 537 80 44 01 4,273.28

RevenuesFund Adjustments Beg Bal War Exp N War Exp IT In IT Out Stop Pmts

001 Current Expense Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,252.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
002 Cemtery Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101 Street Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,635.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
401 Electric Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 108,624.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 Water Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,975.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411 Sewer Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,904.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
450 Storm Drain Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,447.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
460 Refuse Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,476.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 207,320.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 09:45:51 Date: 11/23/2022

11/10/2022 To: 11/10/2022 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

5241 11/10/2022 Claims 20     41339 WA State Dept of Licensing 1,638.25 Taxes & Licensing-Police Pool Car

001 Current Expense Fund 1,638.25
Claims: 1,638.25

1,638.25

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Robert Thomas ______________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 09:46:23 Date: 11/23/2022

11/28/2022 To: 11/28/2022 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

5370 11/28/2022 Claims 20 EFT Bonneville Power Administration 90,349.00
5371 11/28/2022 Claims 20 EFT Pitney Bowes Purchase Power 1,200.00
5372 11/28/2022 Claims 20 EFT WA State Dept of Revenue 23,528.55
5373 11/28/2022 Claims 20     41340 Advanced Analytical Solutions LLC 482.76
5374 11/28/2022 Claims 20     41341 Airgas Inc 70.85
5375 11/28/2022 Claims 20     41342 Arrow Lumber 366.69
5376 11/28/2022 Claims 20     41343 City of Bonney Lake 412.82
5377 11/28/2022 Claims 20     41344 Evergreen Rural Water Of 

Washington
300.00

5378 11/28/2022 Claims 20     41345 General Pacific Inc 798.85
5379 11/28/2022 Claims 20     41346 Honey Bucket 384.95
5380 11/28/2022 Claims 20     41347 Tara Jones 50.00
5381 11/28/2022 Claims 20     41348 KPG Psomas 43,361.18
5382 11/28/2022 Claims 20     41349 Clayton A Kistenmacher 119.00
5383 11/28/2022 Claims 20     41350 L&M Truck Sales Inc 5,415.00
5384 11/28/2022 Claims 20     41351 Jason E LaLiberte 1,530.23
5385 11/28/2022 Claims 20     41352 Larsen Sign Co Inc 1,111.00
5386 11/28/2022 Claims 20     41353 McGavick Graves PS 1,868.50
5387 11/28/2022 Claims 20     41354 Orca Pacific Inc 1,353.24
5388 11/28/2022 Claims 20     41355 Peninsula Financial Consulting 12,356.25
5389 11/28/2022 Claims 20     41356 Pierce County Budget & Finance 10,959.28
5390 11/28/2022 Claims 20     41357 Pro-Vac LLC 2,798.64
5391 11/28/2022 Claims 20     41358 Quill Corp 73.42
5392 11/28/2022 Claims 20     41359 RH2 Engineering Inc 2,968.57
5393 11/28/2022 Claims 20     41360 Ricoh USA Inc 391.76
5394 11/28/2022 Claims 20     41361 Staples Advantage 444.03
5395 11/28/2022 Claims 20     41362 US Bank 2,023.92
5396 11/28/2022 Claims 20     41363 Verizon Wireless 939.48
5397 11/28/2022 Claims 20     41364 World Kinect Energy Services 1,662.25

001 Current Expense Fund 22,252.03
002 Cemtery Fund 4.42
101 Street Fund 48,635.68
401 Electric Fund 108,624.23
410 Water Fund 13,975.06
411 Sewer Fund 5,904.13
450 Storm Drain Fund 3,447.69
460 Refuse Fund 4,476.98

Claims: 207,320.22
* Transaction Has Mixed Revenue And Expense Accounts 207,320.22
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I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Robert Thomas ______________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 15:46:27 Date: 11/16/2022

11/18/2022 To: 11/18/2022 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

5281 11/18/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Shauna K Anderson 2,141.04 11/01/22-11/15/22
5282 11/18/2022 Payroll 20 EFT David G Baublits 632.49 11/01/22-11/15/22
5283 11/18/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Seth R Boettcher 3,945.96 11/01/22-11/15/22
5284 11/18/2022 Payroll 20 EFT John D Bondo 1,569.81 11/01/22-11/15/22
5285 11/18/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Jesse R Carroll 3,891.64 11/01/22-11/15/22
5286 11/18/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Christina M Dargan 1,992.60 11/01/22-11/15/22
5287 11/18/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Miranda M Doll 2,450.69 11/01/22-11/15/22
5289 11/18/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Clayton A Kistenmacher 2,710.69 11/01/22-11/15/22
5290 11/18/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Jason E LaLiberte 4,188.88 11/01/22-11/15/22
5291 11/18/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Gregory C Lytle 1,776.68 11/01/22-11/15/22
5292 11/18/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Jason L McGuire 3,275.12 11/01/22-11/15/22
5293 11/18/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Steve McKasson 2,890.51 11/01/22-11/15/22
5294 11/18/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Kendra A Morrison 1,785.84 11/01/22-11/15/22
5295 11/18/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Hannah R Mustain 1,619.44 11/01/22-11/15/22
5296 11/18/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Johnnie G Newell 1,825.07 11/01/22-11/15/22
5297 11/18/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Wendy M Perry 1,822.80 11/01/22-11/15/22
5298 11/18/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Jodi M Rivera 712.33 11/01/22-11/15/22
5299 11/18/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Matthew R Rivera 4,080.25 11/01/22-11/15/22
5300 11/18/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Levi D Scheirbeck 1,950.82 11/01/22-11/15/22
5302 11/18/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Zachary J Shields 2,294.33 11/01/22-11/15/22
5304 11/18/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Johnny K Wade 1,867.83 11/01/22-11/15/22
5305 11/18/2022 Payroll 20 EFT AWC 17,043.34 Pay Cycle(s) 11/18/2022 To 

11/18/2022 - AWC
5306 11/18/2022 Payroll 20 EFT EFTPS 941 Tax Deposits 20,180.76 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s) 

11/18/2022 - 11/18/2022
5307 11/18/2022 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 

DeferredComp
642.50 Pay Cycle(s) 11/18/2022 To 

11/18/2022 - Deferred Comp

5308 11/18/2022 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 
Systems

12,136.18 Pay Cycle(s) 11/18/2022 To 
11/18/2022 - Pers 3; Pay Cycle(s) 
11/18/2022 To 11/18/2022 - Pers 
2; Pay Cycle(s) 11/18/2022 To 
11/18/2022 - Leoff 2

5288 11/18/2022 Payroll 20     26803 Jeffrey J Justman 2,043.05 11/01/22-11/15/22
5301 11/18/2022 Payroll 20     26804 Daniel G Sharpe 3,849.86 11/01/22-11/15/22
5303 11/18/2022 Payroll 20     26805 Mike W Tiller 768.30 11/01/22-11/15/22
5309 11/18/2022 Payroll 20     26806 Aflac - Remittance Processing 

Services
80.78 Pay Cycle(s) 11/18/2022 To 

11/18/2022 - Pre Tax Aflac

5310 11/18/2022 Payroll 20     26807 IBEW Local 483 852.22 Pay Cycle(s) 11/18/2022 To 
11/18/2022 - Ibew

001 Current Expense Fund 61,217.44
002 Cemtery Fund 533.74
101 Street Fund 1,336.50
401 Electric Fund 24,360.61
410 Water Fund 8,803.31
411 Sewer Fund 8,380.15
450 Storm Drain Fund 2,390.06

107,021.81 Payroll: 107,021.81
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I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Robert Thomas ______________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   


